

Lake County Illinois

Legislation Details

File #: 12-0390 Version: 1 Name: Intelligent Transportation System (ITS) Lake County

PASSAGE, Corridor Program: Christopher B. Burke

Engineering, Ltd.: Consultant Agreement and

Appropriation

Type: resolution Status: Passed

File created: 3/28/2012 In control: Public Works and Transportation Committee

On agenda: Final action: 4/10/2012

Title: Joint resolution authorizing an agreement with Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd., Rosemont,

Illinois, for Phase II design engineering services for traffic signal interconnect to Lake County PASSAGE, along various routes in Lake County, at a maximum cost of \$653,648.93, appropriating \$785,000 of ½% Sales Tax for Transportation and Public Safety funds, and designating as Sections 11 -00088-19-TL, 11-00999-23-TL, 12-00103-17-TL, 12-00999-27-TL, 12-00999-25-TL, 12-00999-26-TL.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 12-0390 ITS Master Agreement Christopher Burke

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/10/2012	1	Lake County Board	adopted	Pass
4/4/2012	1	Financial & Administrative Committee	recommended for adoption to the consent agenda	Pass
4/4/2012	1	Public Works and Transportation Committee	approved and referred on to the Financial and Administrative Committee	Pass